P/N 5697CR45A0360
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 5
General Specifications
Top View
Side View
You can download measured s-parameters of this component at: https://www.johansontechnology.com/band-pass-filters
No.
L ± ± 1

0.156 0.010 3.95 0.25
0.25
Part Number Explanation
5150 - 5330 MHz
3667 - 3883 MHz
E.g. 5697CR45A0360(E or S)
P/N
Suffix
L
W
a
b
c
d
T
f e
① ②
③
For more info go to https://www.johansontechnology.com/silverleads
J5R7AX
P/N 5697CR45A0360
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 5
Solder Resist
G = Ground (these are imporant for proper functionality)
I/O = Input/Output
Ground and trace pattern dimensions
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012, USA • TEL +1.805.389.1166
2019 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"
5.67GHz High Rejection UNII-High, Band Pass Filter
Ver. 2.2
Mounting Pad Dimensions (Solder Resist pattern and Conductive pattern)
Measurement Schematic
4/11/2019
Blue rectangle represents the filter mounted onto the
pattern
*Transmission line width should be designed to match 50Ω characteristic
impedance, depending on PCB material and thickness.
Port 1: Filter IN/OUT
Port 2: Filter IN/OUT
units in mm
Solder resist mask
Solder pads
Network
Analyzer
Port 1 Port 2
(50) (50)
GND
I/O I/O
INPUT/OUTPUT
Would you like the layout? Send us a message at:
P/N 5697CR45A0360
Detail Specification: Page 3 of 5
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012, USA • TEL +1.805.389.1166
2019 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"
5.67GHz High Rejection UNII-High, Band Pass Filter
Ver. 2.2
Typical Electrical Characteristics (T=25°C)
4/11/2019
Do you need the S-parameter file of the above? Send us a message at:
Insertion Loss & Return loss
5.2 6.24.2 7.0
-60
-50